# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3451446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REXROTH PNEUMATICS CORPORATION	03/03/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVENTICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1953 MERCER ROAD	
City:	LEXINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40511	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7980269
Patent Number:	8267120
Application Number:	13589396
Application Number:	14424823

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208580-9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. KAISER
SIGNATURE:	/richard I. kaiser/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=17215671\_Name\_Change\_-\_Rexroth\_Pneumatics\_Corp\_to\_Aventics\_Corp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036170 FRAME: 0576

503404812



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REXROTH PNEUMATICS

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REXROTH PNEUMATICS

CORPORATION" TO "AVENTICS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5209398 8100

140277121

RECORDED: 07/23/2015

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authyer.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1180934

DATE: 03-05-14

PATENT REEL: 036170 FRAME: 0577